

Office of Chicago City Clerk



02011-4801

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

6/8/2011

Sponsor(s):

Osterman, Harry (48)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Awning(s) for Cassona 1509 Inc.

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE CASSONA 1509 INC Acct. No. 59598 - 2 Permit No. 1095455

Se It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CASSONA 1509 INC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 5241 N. Clark St..

Said Awning(s) at N. Clark Street measure(s):

One (1) at eighteen point one seven (18.17) feet in length, and two (2) feet in width for a total of thirty-six point three four (36.34) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1095455 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Harry Osterman 48th Ward

218 in

Cassona home furnishings

Text: 84" wide x 25" tall

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY



			,
ΑΡΡΙ ΙζΔΙ	NT INFOR	MATION	
		assona 1509, Inc.	
PERMIT MAILIN	NG ADDRESS: 5	5241 N. Clack St.	
ITY: Chick		STATE: IC	ZIP CODE: 6-640
CONTACT PER	ison: Alma	Gutierrez	TITLE: Owner
2HONE: 773	<u>-506-7887</u>	FAX: 773-506-9461	E-MAIL: alma@cassona.cu
			·
אווו דיוווי	OWNED	INFORMATION	
		IN ORWATION	
IAME: K.	_114		
DDRESS: 0.			ZIP CODE: 6 0 CO6
HONE: 773	on Heights	STATE: 11 FAX: 773-5815-02.06	E-MAIL:
HONE. [73-	200 1001	177. 113-2011-02-08	
	•		•
ISF OF T	HE PUBLI	C WAY	•
List the prop	osed or existing	use below and complete the works	sheet on page 3.
Use only on	e application for a	all public way use type.	
YPE	HOW MANY?	BUILDING ADDRESS	
BNING	one	5241 N. Clark S	7-
J			
	·		
Please encl	nse one sketch of	each proposed use of the nublic v	way, which mans to scale the
		f each proposed use of the public vonship to surrounding right-of-way	
		f each proposed use of the public volume of the pub	
proposed us indicated.	e(s) and its relati	onship to surrounding right-of-way	. All measurements must be
proposed us indicated. The prints sh	e(s) and its relati	onship to surrounding right-of-way	
proposed us indicated.	e(s) and its relati	onship to surrounding right-of-way	. All measurements must be
proposed us indicated. The prints sh	e(s) and its relati	onship to surrounding right-of-way	. All measurements must be
proposed us indicated. The prints sh light poles, s	e(s) and its relati	ionship to surrounding right-of-way	. All measurements must be
proposed us indicated. The prints sh light poles, s	ne(s) and its relati nould also accura sidewalks).	ionship to surrounding right-of-way ately depict the location of the properties of t	All measurements must be erty line and public facilities (meters,
proposed us indicated. The prints shight poles, shight poles, shipper certify	ne(s) and its relation and also accurated walks). T CERTIF that all statements	ionship to surrounding right-of-way ately depict the location of the properties of the properties of the application of the applications.	. All measurements must be
proposed us indicated. The prints shight poles, shight poles, shipper	ne(s) and its relation and also accurated walks). T CERTIF that all statements	ionship to surrounding right-of-way ately depict the location of the properties of t	All measurements must be erty line and public facilities (meters,
proposed us indicated. The prints shight poles, shight poles, shipped to the base of the	ne(s) and its relation and also accurated walks). T CERTIF that all statements	ionship to surrounding right-of-way ately depict the location of the properties of the properties of the application and belief.	All measurements must be erty line and public facilities (meters,

ALDERMAN'S APPROVAL

As part of this application process, you are required to notify/obtain approval from the Alderman in whose ward your proposed use enthe public way is located.

ALDERMANS SIGNATURE:

WARD

2/16/11

City of Chicago | Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection | Public Way Use Unit
Business Assistance Center | City Hall, Room 800 | 121 North LaSalle Street | Chicago, Illinois 60602
www.cityofchicago.org/bacp | 312.74.60BIZ (744.6249) | 312.742.1974 (TTY)



Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection
Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit
City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602
(312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY)
http://www.cityofchieago.org/bacp

06/08/2011

Alderman Harry Osterman Ward # 48 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for CASSONA 1509 INC, adjacent to the premises known as 5241 N. Clark St..

Dear Alderman Harry Osterman:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a awning(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact John Mariane, Manager, Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit, at (312) 744-2063.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection